
 

1 
Effective:  01/07/2016 Published: 28/06/2018 

 

Pay Guide - Educational Services (Teachers) Award 2010 

[MA000077] 

Published 28 June 2018 

 

Pay rates change from 1 July each year, the rates in this guide apply from 01 July 2016. 

Information about the definition and operation of allowances, penalties and overtime can be found in the award and the Pay and Conditions Tool. 

The best way to get general pay and conditions advice is to register for My account on our website. Once you have registered you can ask questions 

and save replies, view tailored information relevant to you and save pages, pay rates and awards. 

Queensland employees only: rates for employees in Queensland affected by a Transitional Pay Equity Order are not provided in this pay guide. 

These rates can be calculated using the Pay and Conditions Tool. 

  

https://www.fairwork.gov.au/awards-and-agreements/awards/list-of-awards
https://calculate.fairwork.gov.au/
https://www.fairwork.gov.au/my-account/registerpage.aspx
https://calculate.fairwork.gov.au/
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Rates of pay 

Adult 

Teachers - not in a children’s or early childhood service, usually operating for at least 8 hours each day, 48 

weeks or more per year 

Full-time & part-time 
Classification Weekly pay rate Hourly pay rate 

Level 1 $896.55 $23.59 

Level 2 $915.04 $24.08 

Level 3 $939.94 $24.74 

Level 4 $973.84 $25.63 

Level 5 $1,007.78 $26.52 

Level 6 $1,039.34 $27.35 

Level 7 $1,070.95 $28.18 

Level 8 $1,104.85 $29.08 

Level 9 $1,138.79 $29.97 

Level 10 $1,172.71 $30.86 

Level 11 $1,206.65 $31.75 

Level 12 $1,240.55 $32.65 

Casual 
A casual employee engaged for less than five consecutive days will receive no higher than the salary at Level 8. 

Classification Full day pay rate Half day pay rate Quarter day pay rate 

Level 1 $224.14 $112.08 $56.04 

Level 2 $228.76 $114.38 $57.19 

Level 3 $234.99 $117.49 $58.75 

Level 4 $243.46 $121.73 $60.86 

Level 5 $251.95 $125.98 $62.99 

Level 6 $259.84 $129.91 $64.96 

Level 7 $267.74 $133.88 $66.94 

Level 8 $276.21 $138.11 $69.05 

Level 9 $284.70 $142.35 $71.18 

Level 10 $293.18 $146.59 $73.30 

Level 11 $301.66 $150.84 $75.41 

Level 12 $310.14 $155.08 $77.54 
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Teachers - in a children’s or early childhood service, usually operating for at least 8 hours each day, 48 weeks 

or more per year 

Full-time & part-time 

Table 1 of 2 

Classification Weekly pay rate Hourly pay rate Saturday Overtime - first 3 
hours 

Overtime - after 3 
hours 

Level 1 $932.41 $24.54 $30.68 $36.81 $49.08 

Level 2 $951.65 $25.04 $31.30 $37.56 $50.08 

Level 3 $977.54 $25.72 $32.15 $38.58 $51.44 

Level 4 $1,012.79 $26.65 $33.31 $39.98 $53.30 

Level 5 $1,048.09 $27.58 $34.48 $41.37 $55.16 

Level 6 $1,080.92 $28.45 $35.56 $42.68 $56.90 

Level 7 $1,113.78 $29.31 $36.64 $43.97 $58.62 

Level 8 $1,149.04 $30.24 $37.80 $45.36 $60.48 

Level 9 $1,184.34 $31.17 $38.96 $46.76 $62.34 

Level 10 $1,219.62 $32.10 $40.13 $48.15 $64.20 

Level 11 $1,254.92 $33.02 $41.28 $49.53 $66.04 

Level 12 $1,290.17 $33.95 $42.44 $50.93 $67.90 

Table 2 of 2 

Classification Early morning 
shift 

Afternoon shift Night shift - 
rotating 

Night shift - non-
rotating 

Working through 
a meal break 

Break between 
shifts 

Level 1 $26.99 $28.22 $28.83 $31.90 $36.81 $49.08 

Level 2 $27.54 $28.80 $29.42 $32.55 $37.56 $50.08 

Level 3 $28.29 $29.58 $30.22 $33.44 $38.58 $51.44 

Level 4 $29.32 $30.65 $31.31 $34.65 $39.98 $53.30 

Level 5 $30.34 $31.72 $32.41 $35.85 $41.37 $55.16 

Level 6 $31.30 $32.72 $33.43 $36.99 $42.68 $56.90 

Level 7 $32.24 $33.71 $34.44 $38.10 $43.97 $58.62 

Level 8 $33.26 $34.78 $35.53 $39.31 $45.36 $60.48 

Level 9 $34.29 $35.85 $36.62 $40.52 $46.76 $62.34 

Level 10 $35.31 $36.92 $37.72 $41.73 $48.15 $64.20 

Level 11 $36.32 $37.97 $38.80 $42.93 $49.53 $66.04 

Level 12 $37.35 $39.04 $39.89 $44.14 $50.93 $67.90 



4 
Effective:  01/07/2016 Published: 28/06/2018 

Casual 

A casual employee engaged for less than five consecutive days will receive no higher than the salary at Level 8. 

Table 1 of 3 

Classification 
 

Full day pay rate Half day pay rate Quarter day pay 
rate 

Saturday - full day Saturday - half day Saturday - quarter 
day 

Level 1 $224.14 $112.08 $56.04 $280.18 $140.10 $70.05 

Level 2 $228.76 $114.38 $57.19 $285.95 $142.98 $71.49 

Level 3 $234.99 $117.49 $58.75 $293.74 $146.86 $73.44 

Level 4 $243.46 $121.73 $60.86 $304.33 $152.16 $76.08 

Level 5 $251.95 $125.98 $62.99 $314.94 $157.48 $78.74 

Level 6 $259.84 $129.91 $64.96 $324.80 $162.39 $81.20 

Level 7 $267.74 $133.88 $66.94 $334.68 $167.35 $83.68 

Level 8 $276.21 $138.11 $69.05 $345.26 $172.64 $86.31 

Level 9 $284.70 $142.35 $71.18 $355.88 $177.94 $88.98 

Level 10 $293.18 $146.59 $73.30 $366.48 $183.24 $91.63 

Level 11 $301.66 $150.84 $75.41 $377.08 $188.55 $94.26 

Level 12 $310.14 $155.08 $77.54 $387.68 $193.85 $96.93 

Table 2 of 3 

Classification Early morning 
shift - full day 

Early morning 
shift - half day 

Early morning 
shift - quarter day 

Afternoon shift - 
full day 

Afternoon shift - 
half day 

Afternoon shift - 
quarter day 

Level 1 $246.55 $123.29 $61.64 $257.76 $128.89 $64.45 

Level 2 $251.64 $125.82 $62.91 $263.07 $131.54 $65.77 

Level 3 $258.49 $129.24 $64.63 $270.24 $135.11 $67.56 

Level 4 $267.81 $133.90 $66.95 $279.98 $139.99 $69.99 

Level 5 $277.15 $138.58 $69.29 $289.74 $144.88 $72.44 

Level 6 $285.82 $142.90 $71.46 $298.82 $149.40 $74.70 

Level 7 $294.51 $147.27 $73.63 $307.90 $153.96 $76.98 

Level 8 $303.83 $151.92 $75.96 $317.64 $158.83 $79.41 

Level 9 $313.17 $156.59 $78.30 $327.41 $163.70 $81.86 

Level 10 $322.50 $161.25 $80.63 $337.16 $168.58 $84.30 

Level 11 $331.83 $165.92 $82.95 $346.91 $173.47 $86.72 

Level 12 $341.15 $170.59 $85.29 $356.66 $178.34 $89.17 
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Table 3 of 3 

Classification Night shift - 
rotating - full day 

Night shift - 
rotating - half day 

Night shift - 
rotating - quarter 
day 

Night shift - non-
rotating - full day 

Night shift - non-
rotating - half day 

Night shift - non-
rotating- quarter 
day 

Level 1 $263.36 $131.69 $65.85 $291.38 $145.70 $72.85 

Level 2 $268.79 $134.40 $67.20 $297.39 $148.69 $74.35 

Level 3 $276.11 $138.05 $69.03 $305.49 $152.74 $76.38 

Level 4 $286.07 $143.03 $71.51 $316.50 $158.25 $79.12 

Level 5 $296.04 $148.03 $74.01 $327.54 $163.77 $81.89 

Level 6 $305.31 $152.64 $76.33 $337.79 $168.88 $84.45 

Level 7 $314.59 $157.31 $78.65 $348.06 $174.04 $87.02 

Level 8 $324.55 $162.28 $81.13 $359.07 $179.54 $89.77 

Level 9 $334.52 $167.26 $83.64 $370.11 $185.06 $92.53 

Level 10 $344.49 $172.24 $86.13 $381.13 $190.57 $95.29 

Level 11 $354.45 $177.24 $88.61 $392.16 $196.09 $98.03 

Level 12 $364.41 $182.22 $91.11 $403.18 $201.60 $100.80 
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Allowances 

If any all purpose allowances apply (marked *), they should be added to the minimum rate before casual loading, penalties and overtime are 
calculated. 

 
Allowances 

Rate 

* Director's allowance - level 1 $2.71 per hour 

* Director's allowance - level 2 $3.36 per hour 

* Director's allowance - level 3 $4.08 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 1A $1.89 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 1B $1.65 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 1C $1.49 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 2A $1.30 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 2B $1.12 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 2C $0.94 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 3A $0.65 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 3B $0.55 per hour 

* Leadership allowance - level 3C $0.38 per hour 

Vehicle allowance - motor car $0.78 per km up to a maximum of 400 kms per week 

Vehicle allowance - motorcycle $0.26 per km up to a maximum of 400 kms per week 

Disclaimer 
The Fair Work Ombudsman is committed to providing advice that you can rely on. 

The information contained in this guide is general in nature. If you are unsure about how it applies to your situation you can call us on  

13 13 94 or speak with a union, industry association or workplace relations professional. 
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